
Vehicle History Report™

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/29/24 at
4:21:31 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Summary

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
DMV title problems reported.

Severe Damage

Manufacturer Recall
Check with an authorized Fiat dealer for any open recalls.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original manufacturer warranty likely voided by manufacturer.

Warranty Voided

Title History Summary

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Alert!
Problem Found

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

No Problem

Branded Title: Salvage

20  Service history records

38  Detailed records available

124,233  Last reported odometer reading

2013 FIAT 500 SPORT
VIN: 3C3CFFBR4DT553855
HATCHBACK 2 DR
1.4L I4 F DOHC 16V
GASOLINE
FRONT WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FIAT/R5i1aMxgzWzbtKV4D8wuL0eRai3NLPUbpRKVEkmtKHs4m_nY-ALl4y7LMcVggQBaKYVB71WFOadIoegFoP5YlGA-r3j2CHD4gNkJLzfpXftcCQeEmvim4ldSosJRdKOpMquQgr7Z2cuBXHzrUo5ssWQvQTXFYc6U_uHKKq7gIp69xbqZ5REWy5F12z58jDHySNW5DAYRtBspgY3b8oTtOcXnbisIAj6K6BytdFvh8ThDxOGn9-cnGSu-cfyBQe_NeIjTvC_0y6Esqqt0vVv5sPwXq0l5ao9nk65pjmKxCW1XNFgGa5Ga5aN5s7_lcjn23dch7W0k08zIrMGLO_meAs18Hqmd9qcIhK6g5zUVzdOuaTqTXX9L5M4Knch_4C7eKOTm-kYf_HYs5BbK2CrCbadp.cfx


ALERT! - Severe problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles (DMV). This vehicle
does not qualify for the CARFAX Buyback Guarantee.

Detailed History

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA US LLC Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

03/08/2013 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grande Prairie, AB

Registration issued or renewed
First owner reported
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/11/2013 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grande Prairie, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/05/2014 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grande Prairie, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

12/01/2015 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grande Prairie, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

01/20/2016 Alberta
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Grande Prairie, AB

Registration issued or renewed
Registered as rental vehicle
Vehicle color noted as Silver

05/13/2016 5,921 Langley Fiat
Surrey, BC
604-530-2886
langleyfiat.com

Vehicle sold
Odometer reported as 9,529
kilometers

05/14/2016 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
New owner reported

05/06/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
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https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FIAT/v4LEGz-OO8gunuEPovmQfQ55sAvE9Nyj4k-ZQnHQG-DC2Kk1RIYGob5wHIPkngXwNKUeVDew3hIzswwmuwlmrbgI08Y4gjmkdtQFFh_Nq-twxVRuMvS6jTodvSGfTBqGmdfuoEnow8el5w-DvbMe4BGrFDhROou1ZvraJhc7QPE0YUH6Ugi3hJ0XdTLy65jW9wEg-SorGOpLNcXKXHy5NelXrBHI6S217871vafjOk6_TQeBik1-A72V928lncN7mN5MGk6AA0V7lNHFsGQ_u7nAZqae85UXWfVv40q_a1poEz2CNuzhzMfeoTlJolKGMu-ixvF8UFY76hA6GUkPFD2pb35yAavhmpOqygpNjww86m2YBDP5yeBszoY8JHaXXjOxvMiqHvcEwyTVrAcXIXzCPkMUsJs.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/FIAT/rNaArvA466TQSHvElXv-7jeLpSOnvIOs9QX9xX2KT-VTu8vFcHQ2Pr3FICXlbKxAL4rhHVFgWNxwpAMJ3U34NfuZViC8Dr2NgE8FOA_yNTQArDrl8MAW1k5OgzsB8PF-CLotxXt9oBOm-sk0qmoV2eMF1p5ImYsxTJ1FSV31SG9OOwm4KBhA5er3-QKctFTcBiNgv4dTiyU9QD3bvybAzQF6O4IvbK3CIqGqbvbPPyacyJHS6GiDNDsXt4EhK59HX2QHJ8YZeHdEb4zpfQCQhXadd5AvAtUbbI1fWqRctwDaI0f1I9kywJHL4bq1pKBf-0qfuV0g2nj6mOThxqu6_l5wqJli6p1AjMPkwFnoR-bmPqYFE3aZZMizzNh7b0gYhhNwdioB92bNuJ4h_DtscnGFSJ9f1XU.cfx


10/18/2017 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

11/23/2017 29,204 Mastercare Automotive
Surrey, BC
604-531-1238

5.0 / 5.0
9 Verified Reviews

3 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Air filter replaced
Air filter checked
Odometer reported as 46,999
kilometers

05/13/2018 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/02/2018 40,389 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Air filter checked
Odometer reported as 65,000
kilometers

10/14/2018 45,627 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Odometer reported as 73,430
kilometers

02/09/2019 51,490 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Vehicle washed/detailed
Odometer reported as 82,865
kilometers

05/12/2019 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/01/2019 56,633 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Fluids checked
Vehicle washed/detailed
Odometer reported as 91,142
kilometers
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08/28/2019 59,818 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 96,268
kilometers

02/18/2020 67,454 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Transmission checked
Odometer reported as 108,557
kilometers

04/20/2020 69,792 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 112,319
kilometers

05/08/2020 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed

06/03/2020 71,046 Langley Chrysler
Surrey, BC
604-534-5355
langleychrysler.com

Vehicle serviced
Transmission checked
Odometer reported as 114,337
kilometers

01/05/2021 79,270 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) balanced
One tire mounted
One tire balanced
Tire repaired
Odometer reported as 127,573
kilometers

03/26/2021 82,431 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 132,660
kilometers

05/08/2021 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray
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Surrey, BC

04/27/2022 98,602 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Odometer reported as 158,685
kilometers

05/08/2022 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

06/28/2022 100,245 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Battery/charging system checked
Odometer reported as 161,329
kilometers

08/04/2022 101,701 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Tire repaired
Odometer reported as 163,672
kilometers

12/17/2022 107,014 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Tire(s) replaced
Odometer reported as 172,222
kilometers

02/20/2023 109,299 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Oil and filter changed
Rear crankshaft oil seal replaced
Odometer reported as 175,900
kilometers

04/11/2023 111,203 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd

Vehicle serviced
Four tires balanced
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Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Odometer reported as 178,964
kilometers

05/08/2023 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

09/04/2023 116,631 Jiffy Lube
Surrey, BC
604-542-9777
jiffylubebc.ca/

4.6 / 5.0
26 Verified Reviews

24 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Recommended maintenance
performed
Fluids checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 187,699
kilometers

12/27/2023 121,695 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Oil and filter changed
Tires rotated
Odometer reported as 195,849
kilometers

03/05/2024 124,233 Ocean Park Ford Sales
Ltd
Surrey, BC
604-531-6100
oceanparkford.com

4.5 / 5.0
11 Verified Reviews

4 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Maintenance inspection completed
Engine/powertrain computer/module
checked
Oil and filter changed
Odometer reported as 199,934
kilometers

05/08/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Surrey, BC

Registration issued or renewed
Vehicle color noted as Gray

08/13/2024 British Columbia
Motor Vehicle Dept.

New owner reported
SALVAGE TITLE/CERTIFICATE ISSUED
Vehicle color noted as Gray

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or
Subscribers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

First Owner
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http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/


When the first owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
New Owner Reported
When a vehicle is sold to a new owner, the Title must be transferred to the new owner(s) at a Department of Motor
Vehicles.

Ownership History
CARFAX defines an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions
represent changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes
all the events in a vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled
solely in the US including Puerto Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in
the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please
consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership history.
Rental
Vehicle was registered by a rental agency.
Salvage Title
A Salvage Title is issued on a vehicle damaged to the extent that the cost of repairing the vehicle exceeds
approximately 75% of its pre-damage value. This damage threshold may vary by state. Some states treat Junk titles
the same as Salvage but the majority use this title to indicate that a vehicle is not road worthy and cannot be titled
again in that state. The following eleven states also use Salvage titles to identify stolen vehicles - AZ, FL, GA, IL, MD,
MN, NJ, NM, NY, OK and OR.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS
ASSUMED BY CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL
WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR
PURPOSE.
© 2024 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
8/29/24 4:21:31 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2013 FIAT 500 vehicle
(VIN: 3C3CFFBR4DT553855), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 8/29/24
at 5:21 PM (EDT).

Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date

https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about

